



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-2332 Version: 1 Name: Roberts Road contract award 14-W3219-01-DR

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 3/17/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 5/20/2015 Final action: 5/20/2015

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: MQ Sewer & Water Contractors Inc. d/b/a MQ Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location: Roberts Road, 86th Street to 79th Street in the Villages of Justice and Bridgeview

County Board District: 6

Section: 14-W3219-01-DR

Contract Value: \$3,879,245.60

Contract period: 5/28/2015 -11/13/2017

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2015 \$3,297,358.77; FY2016 \$387,924.57; FY2017

\$193,962.26

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Contract Number(s): 1555-14336

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Roberts Road from 86th Street to 79th Street includes construction of a mainline storm sewer system along the centerline of the road to act in parallel with the existing storm drain located in the east parkway. Other work includes pavement rehabilitation. Additionally, the work includes removal of the corrugated median, curb and gutter removal and replacement as required, traffic signal modernization at 79th Street, sidewalk ADA improvements, traffic control and protection, pavement signing and striping, and other related road works.

File #: 15-2332, Version: 1

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement code. MQ Sewer & Water Contractors Inc., d/b/a MQ Construction Company was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections: Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: MQ Sewer & Water Contractors Inc. d/b/a MQ Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location: Roberts Road, 86th Street to 79th Street in the Villages of Justice and Bridgeview

County Board District: 6

Section: 14-W3219-01-DR

Contract Value: \$3,879,245.60

Contract period: 5/28/2015 -11/13/2017

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2015 \$3,297,358.77; FY2016 \$387,924.57; FY2017 \$193,962.26

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Contract Number(s): 1555-14336

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Roberts Road from 86th Street to 79th Street includes construction of a mainline storm sewer system along the centerline of the road to act in parallel with the existing storm drain located in the east parkway. Other work includes pavement rehabilitation. Additionally, the work includes removal of the corrugated median, curb and gutter removal and

File #: 15-2332, Version: 1

replacement as required, traffic signal modernization at 79th Street, sidewalk ADA improvements, traffic control and protection, pavement signing and striping, and other related road works.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement code. MQ Sewer & Water Contractors Inc., d/b/a MQ Construction Company was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.